

JKTIL:SECTL:SE:2023

Date: 1st November 2023

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra –Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400 001.	Bandra (E), Mumbai –400 051.
Scrip Code: 530007	Symbol: JKTYRE

Dear Sir,

Re. Intimation of Schedule of Results Conference Call – Change in timing

This is further to our letter dated 30th October 2023 thereby intimating Schedule of Results Conference Call to be held on 2nd November 2023 at 11:30 Hrs India Time. We wish to inform that the timing of the said Results Conference Call has been changed from 11:30 Hrs India Time to 10:30 Hrs India Time on the same day i.e. on 2nd November 2023 as per details enclosed.

There is no other change.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JK Tyre & Industries Ltd.

(PK Rustagi)

Vice President (Legal) & Company Secretary



Encl: As Above

Admin. Off.: 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Fax: 91-11-23322059, Phone: 91-11-66001112, 66001122 Regd. Off.: Jaykaygram, PO - Tyre Factory, Kankroli - 313 342 (Rajasthan), Fax: 02952-232018, Ph. : 02952-233400 / 233000 Website : www.jktyre.com CIN : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





is pleased to invite you to the

Q2FY24 Results Conference Call

of

JK Tyre & Industries Limited

Represented by

Mr. Anshuman Singhania, Managing Director
Mr. Arun K Bajoria, Director & President (International)
Mr. Anuj Kathuria, President (India)
Mr. Sanjeev Aggarwal, Chief Financial Officer
Mr. A K Kinra, Financial Advisor

on

Thursday, November 2, 2023 at 10:30 hrs India Time

Diamond Pass registration link: Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Request investors and analysts to pre-register for the call using the link above

Call Co-ordinator

Mr. Basudeb Banerjee: Phone: +91 22 6807 7260, e-mail: basudeb.banerjee@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com

Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.Kapadia@icicisecurities.com